

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 13-0487 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Be The Change

Consulting, LLC - After School Programs - High

School Network - Oakland Unified School District

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2013 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

 On agenda:
 5/22/2013
 Final action:
 5/22/2013

 Enactment date:
 5/22/2013
 Enactment #:
 13-0819

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Be The

Change Consulting, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide the development and design of the Work Internship College Readiness Project Series to include curriculum, oversight and planning, and programming at multiple high school sites, aligned to high school goals, social emotional learning, and the Graduate Profile; priorities support students' college and career readiness and development of 21st Century skills; facilitates professional learning and sharing of curriculum and resources across multiple high school sites throughout the District for the After School Programs Office, for the period of April 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$40,000.00. All other terms and

conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0487 Professional Services Contract - Be The Change Consulting, LLC - After School Programs

- High School Network - Oakland Unified School District

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	
5/22/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass